

GAHC010274162025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/7425/2025

EDUL RAHMAN
S/O- ADOM ALI VILL- JANGLIA, PO- HOWRARPAR DIST-DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND
TRAINING, GOVT. OF INDIA, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER) STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL
CRPF RECRUITMENT BRANCH
EAST BLOCK07
LEVEL-4
SECTOR-01
R.K.PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066.

5:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAM
2024 RECRUITMENT BOARD

CRPF GUWAHATI AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
781023

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A M KHAN, MD. S ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 05-02-2026

It is submitted at the bar that the matter pertains to Bench-III.

Accordingly, Registry to verify and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

Since the counsel for the petitioner expresses urgency, Registry shall list the matter as early as possible.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant